

# BC Government Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative

## Approved Fee Schedules

Hours TBA

### Age 3 Months to 36 Months Effective April 1 2026-March 31, 2027

Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Fees	\$319.00	\$638.00	\$957.00	\$1,275.20	\$1,594.00
BC Government Fee Reduction	-\$180.00	-\$360.00	-\$540.00	-\$720.00	-\$900.00
Fees after Government Fee Reduction	\$139.00	\$278.00	\$417.00	\$555.20	\$694.00

### Age 36+ Months Effective April 1 2026-March 31 2027

Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Fees	\$237.00	\$474.00	\$711.00	\$844.80	\$1,056.00
BC Government Fee Reduction	-\$109.00	-\$218.00	-\$327.00	-\$436.00	-\$545.00
Fees after Government Fee Reduction	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$384.00	\$408.80	\$511.00

## After School Program

2:30-5:00

### Kindergarten Effective April 1 2026-March 31 2027

Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Total Summer Fee July1 to August 15	\$85.40	\$170.80	\$256.20	\$341.60	\$427.00
BC Government Fee Reduction 1/2 Day	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$96.00	\$128.00	\$160.00
Fees after Government FRI 1/2 days	\$53.40	\$106.80	\$160.20	\$213.60	\$267.00

### Grade 1 + Effective April 1 2026-March 31 2027

Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Payments	\$85.40	\$170.80	\$256.20	\$341.60	\$427.00
BC Government Fee Reduction 1/2 Day	\$11.50	\$23.00	\$34.50	\$46.00	\$57.50
Fees after Government FRI Full days	\$73.90	\$147.80	\$221.70	\$295.60	\$369.50

**Optional Pro-D days includes AM during school year  
8:00 - 5:00**

Kindergarten Effective April 1 2026-March 31 2027					
Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Payments	\$112.60	\$225.20	\$337.80	\$450.40	\$563.00
BC Government Fee Reduction Full day	\$64.00	\$128.00	\$192.00	\$256.00	\$320.00
Fees after Government FRI 1/2 days	\$48.60	\$97.20	\$145.80	\$194.40	\$243.00

Grade 1 + Effective April 1 2025-March 31 2026					
Days Per Week	1 Day	2 Days	3 Days	4 Days	5 Days
Monthly Fees	\$112.60	\$225.20	\$337.80	\$450.40	\$563.00
BC Government Fee Reduction Full day	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$69.00	\$92.00	\$115.00
Fees after Government FRI full day	\$89.60	\$179.20	\$268.80	\$358.40	\$448.00



617 Millstone Ave  
Nanaimo, BC  
V9S5B1

Dear <PARENT(S),

Re: Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative

Katies Korner Childcare has been approved to participate in the Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative (CCFRI) to reduce parent fees.

Parent fee reduction amounts that Katies Korner Childcare will receive are prescribed by the Ministry of Education and Child Care and are based on type of care. The maximum amount(s) Katies Korner Childcare will receive to reduce parent fees for full-time care, per child, are listed below (**part-time enrolments will receive a pro-rated amount**):

- \$900/month – Group infant/toddler (under 36 months) care
- \$545/month – Group child care for 3 years to kindergarten (before school entry)
- \$320/month – For kindergarten age
- \$115/month – 6 to 12 years old

Please See attached Fee schedule for April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027. This includes approved Closure dates

The CCFRI Estimator is an online tool available to help families estimate their child care savings.

The estimator can be found here: <https://mychildcareservices.gov.bc.ca/ccfri-estimator>

Additionally, Katies Korner Childcare was approved by the Ministry to implement the following fee increase(s) For Regular hours effective April 1, 2026

- \$50.00 per month – Group infant/toddler (under 36 months) care
- \$33.00 per month – Group child care for 3 years to kindergarten (before school entry)
- \$15.00 Per month – for after school care for school age children.

Katies Korner Approved Closure dates from April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027:

We now have to approve all closure dates with the ministry to fulfil our contract obligations. They have allowed for up to 4 weeks per contract of closures.

**Summer closure: July 24, 2026-to August 3, 2026**

**Winter Closure: December 21, 2026 to January 1, 2025**

**Spring Closure: March 22, 2027 to April 2, 2027**

Sincerely,

William Billman  
Katies Korner Childcare